FN aAl 1151 .17 GEN/CB/373/2024-CBS-O/o PR COMMR-CUS-GEN-Zone-I-Mumbai





प्रधानआयुक्त सामान्य (सीमाशुल्ककाकार्यालय OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (GENERAL) कस्टमब्रोकरअनुभाग,नवीनसीमाशुल्कभवन, CUSTOMS BROKER SECTION, NEW CUSTOM HOUSE, बेलार्डइस्टेट**,**मुंबई – **I** 

BALLARD ESTATE, MUMBAI ZONE – I

F. No: GEN/CB/373/2024-CBS

Date: 02-06-2025

DIN: 2025067700000000 F05

NOTICE NO. 49 /2025-26

It is brought to the notice of all concerned that on the request of the CB M/s. Jasraj Kalianji & Company, (CB No.11/110, PAN: AACFJ6632K) the Authorised Person has been changed from Shri Bhupendra Popat (PAN: AGFPP2431D) to Shri Gaurang Popat (PAN: AGAPP5895N) under Regulation 11(3) of CBLR, 2018.

2. This issues with the approval of Pr. Commissioner of Customs(G), NCH, Mumbai.

> Digitally signed by (Bipin Sudhakar Jadhav Date: 02-06-2025 Deputy Commission 98 Customs

Custom Broker Section, NCH, Mumbai

To.

M/s. Jasraj Kalianji & Company, (CB No.11/110) 814 B & C Wing, C/66, One BKC, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai-400051.

Copy to: -

1. The Pr. Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai I, II, III Zone

2. All Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai I, II, III Zone

3. CIUs of NCH, ACC & JNCH.

4. EDI of NCH, ACC & JNCH

5. Office copy